
Sachsen 01.01.2016 10 km Straße M 27:47 Carsten Eich SC DHfK Leipzig 10.4.93
Hessen 10.11.2017 10 km Straße M 27:51 Tesfaye, Homiyu LG Eintracht Frankfurt 4.4.15
Berlin 11.09.2017 10 km Straße M 27:53 Karraß, Jens SC Charlottenburg 29.9.91

Württemberg 31.12.2016 10 km Straße M 28:08 Arne Gabius LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 12.10.14
Bayern 18.09.2017 10 km Straße M 28:22 Carsten Eich LAC Quelle Fürth 1969/ TSV 1860 München 3.4.99

Niedersachsen 12.06.2017 10 km Straße M 28:34 Eich, Carsten LG Braunschweig 14.9.03
Baden 09.11.2017 10 km Straße M 28:37 Patrick Kiprono Kimeli USC Heidelberg 19.4.14

Nordrhein 15.12.2017 10 km Straße M 28:46 André Pollmacher Rhein-marathon Düsseldorf 28.9.13
Westfahlen 17.10.2017 10 km Straße M 28:49 Amnal Petros TSVE 1890 Bielefeld 6.9.15

Schleswig-Holstein 01.08.2017 10 km Straße M 29:04 Steffen Uliczka TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB 21.4.13
Thüringen 12.12.2016 10 km Straße M 29:09 Rico Schwarz ASV Erfurt 1.4.12

Sachsen-Anhalt 28.07.2016 10 km Straße M 29:14 Falk Cierpinski SG Spergau 13.9.08
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 20.10.2017 10 km Straße M 29:17 Dr. Wrenger, Burkhard SC Empor Rostock 23.5.98

Saarland 16.10.2016 10 km Straße M 29:21 Schäfer, Raphael LC Rehlingen 11.9.05
Brandenburg 31.12.2016 10 km Straße M 29:23 Stephan Freigang LC Cottbus 26.4.98

Rheinland 30.11.2015 10 km Straße M 29:45 Sören Kah LG Lahn-Aar-Esterau 10.9.11
Rheinhessen 02.07.2015 10 km Straße M 30:28 Naumann, ??? USC Mainz 1.1.00

Pfalz 2012 10 km Straße M 30:49 Conrad, Henry ABC Ludwigshafen 11.4.98
Bremen 03.09.2017 10 km Straße M 31:24 Oberschilp, Andreas LG Bremen-Nord 12.9.09

Hamburg 10 km Straße M ??? ???
Sachsen 01.01.2016 Halbmarathon M 1:00:34 Carsten Eich SC DHfK Leipzig 4.4.93
Hessen 10.11.2017 Halbmarathon M 1:01:02 Stenzel, Kurt ASC Darmstadt 25.9.88

Brandenburg 31.12.2016 Halbmarathon M 1:01:14 Stephan Freigang LC Cottbus 5.4.92
Westfahlen 17.10.2017 Halbmarathon M 1:01:18 Michael Fietz LG Ratio Münster 4.10.97

Berlin 11.09.2017 Halbmarathon M 1:01:50 Waschenbrunner, Rainer LG Nike Berlin 5.4.92
Württemberg 31.12.2016 Halbmarathon M 1:02:08 Arne Gabius LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 16.3.14

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 20.10.2017 Halbmarathon M 1:02:20 Kunze, Hansjörg SC Empor Rostock 18.3.90
Baden 09.11.2017 Halbmarathon M 1:02:28 Patrick Kiprono Kimeli USC Heidelberg 15.4.17

Niedersachsen 12.06.2017 Halbmarathon M 1:02:38 Dietz, Oliver LG Braunschweig 10.4.04
Nordrhein 15.12.2017 Halbmarathon M 1:02:40 Heinz Bernd Bürger LC Euskirchen 3.10.93

Bayern 18.09.2017 Halbmarathon M 1:02:47 Carsten Eich LAC Quelle Fürth 1969/ TSV 1860 München 25.3.00
Saarland 16.10.2016 Halbmarathon M 1:03:25 Dörrenbächer, Werner SV Saar 05 Saarbrücken 31.3.79
Rheinland 30.11.2015 Halbmarathon M 1:03:52 Bourmer LG Kreis Ahrweiler 8.3.92

Sachsen-Anhalt 28.07.2016 Halbmarathon M 1:03:54 Heiko, Klimmer USV Halle 8.3.92
Pfalz 2012 Halbmarathon M 1:04:08 Greger, Thomas ABC Ludwigshafen 19.9.93

Schleswig-Holstein 01.08.2017 Halbmarathon M 1:04:09 Michael Hass TSV Lütjenburg 1.10.95
Thüringen 12.12.2016 Halbmarathon M 1:05:02 Torsten Trampeli ESC Erfurt 4.4.93
Bremen 03.09.2017 Halbmarathon M 1:08:29 Krumm, Udo BTS Neustadt Bremen 13.9.92



Rheinhessen 02.07.2015 Halbmarathon M 1:10:14 Barboza, ??? USC Mainz 1.1.00
Hamburg Halbmarathon M ??? ???
Sachsen 01.01.2016 Marathon M 2:08:47 Jörg Peter SC Einheit Dresden 14.2.88

Berlin 11.09.2017 Marathon M 2:09:03 Heilmann, Michael TSC Berlin 14.4.85
Bayern 18.09.2017 Marathon M 2:09:23 Christoph Herle VfL Waldkaiburg 21.4.85

Württemberg 31.12.2016 Marathon M 2:09:32 Arne Gabius LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 26.10.14
Brandenburg 31.12.2016 Marathon M 2:09:45 Stephan Freigang LC Cottbus 30.9.90

Sachsen-Anhalt 28.07.2016 Marathon M 2:09:55 Waldemar Cierpinski SV Chemie Halle 31.7.76
Hessen 10.11.2017 Marathon M 2:10:10 Salzmann, Ralf PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 14.2.88

Westfahlen 17.10.2017 Marathon M 2:10:59 Michael Fietz LG Ratio Münster 26.10.97
Baden 09.11.2017 Marathon M 2:11:17 Herbert Steffny PJ Freiburg 26.10.86

Schleswig-Holstein 01.08.2017 Marathon M 2:11:54 Wolfgang Krüger Lübeck 1876 6.1.85
Thüringen 12.12.2016 Marathon M 2:11:56 Joachim Truppel SC Motor Jena 3.5.80
Saarland 16.10.2016 Marathon M 2:12:22 Dörrenbächer, Werner SV Saar 05 Saarbrücken 16.3.80

Niedersachsen 12.06.2017 Marathon M 2:12:51 Spöttel, Michael LG Kreis Verden 15.1.84
Nordrhein 15.12.2017 Marathon M 2:13:05 André Pollmacher Rhein-marathon Düsseldorf 29.9.13
Rheinland 30.11.2015 Marathon M 2:13:57 Sören Kah LG Lahn-Aar-Esterau 28.10.12

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 20.10.2017 Marathon M 2:16:42 Kunze, Hansjörg SC Empor Rostock 6.5.90
Rheinhessen 02.07.2015 Marathon M 2:19:21 Tiedje, ??? Ingelheimer LG 1.1.00

Pfalz 2012 Marathon M 2:19:52 Eichberger, Hans-Jürgen TV Herxheim 8.3.81
Bremen 03.09.2017 Marathon M 2:24:10 Wilhelms, Ralf OSC Bremerhaven 9.5.84

Hamburg Marathon M ??? ???
Westfahlen 17.10.2017 10 km Straße W 30:57 Irina Mikitenko TV Wattenscheid 01 13.9.08

Hessen 10.11.2017 10 km Straße W 31:28 Mikitenko, Irina LG Eintracht Frankfurt 19.4.03
Berlin 11.09.2017 10 km Straße W 31:44 Ullrich, Kathrin SC Dynamo Berlin 11.2.90

Niedersachsen 12.06.2017 10 km Straße W 31:45 Zaituc, Lutminita LG Braunschweig 11.9.05
Nordrhein 15.12.2017 10 km Straße W 31:49 Sabrina Mockenhaupt Kölner Verein für Marathon 1.8.09
Sachsen 01.01.2016 10 km Straße W 31:54 Katrin Dörre-Heinig SC DHfK Leipzig

Rheinland 30.11.2015 10 km Straße W 32:01 Sabrina Mockenhaupt LG Sieg 3.3.13
Saarland 16.10.2016 10 km Straße W 32:12 Hahn, Susanne SV Schlau.com Saar 05 9.7.12

Sachsen-Anhalt 28.07.2016 10 km Straße W 32:18 Claudia Dreher Gaensefurther SB 24.6.06
Bayern 18.09.2017 10 km Straße W 32:58 Andrea Holzschuh LAC Quelle Fürth 1969/ TSV 1860 München 7.9.97

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 20.10.2017 10 km Straße W 33:03 Schäning, Anke SC Empor Rostock 23.4.89
Württemberg 31.12.2016 10 km Straße W 33:09 Alina Reh SSV Ulm 1846 4.8.12

Baden 09.11.2017 10 km Straße W 33:24 Anna Hahner RUN2SKY.com 4.8.12
Thüringen 12.12.2016 10 km Straße W 33:31 Andrea Fleischer TuS Jena 3.10.92

Schleswig-Holstein 01.08.2017 10 km Straße W 33:39 Kerstin Herzberg LBV Phönix Lübeck 1.9.91
Pfalz 2012 10 km Straße W 34:10 Veith, Manuela ABC Ludwigshafen 13.12.98



Brandenburg 31.12.2016 10 km Straße W 34:12 Carmen Rüdiger SC Potsdam 19.9.04
Bremen 03.09.2017 10 km Straße W 34:45 Liebertz, Petra LG Bremen-Nord 10.4.93

Rheinhessen 02.07.2015 10 km Straße W 37:10 Pohl, ??? Stimmel Sports 1.1.13
Hamburg 10 km Straße W ??? ???

Berlin 11.09.2017 Halbmarathon W 1:07:58 Pippig, Uta SCC Berlin 19.3.95
Hessen 10.11.2017 Halbmarathon W 1:08:12 Metzner, Claudia Eintracht Frankfurt 4.2.95

Nordrhein 15.12.2017 Halbmarathon W 1:08:45 Sabrina Mockenhaupt Kölner Verein für Marathon 5.4.09
Westfahlen 17.10.2017 Halbmarathon W 1:08:51 Irina Mikitenko TV Wattenscheid 01 22.3.08

Sachsen 01.01.2016 Halbmarathon W 1:09:15 Katrin Dörre-Heinig SC DHfK Leipzig 27.9.98
Niedersachsen 12.06.2017 Halbmarathon W 1:09:35 Zaituc, Lutminita LG Braunschweig 16.9.04

Rheinland 30.11.2015 Halbmarathon W 1:09:42 Sabrina Mockenhaupt LG Sieg 17.3.13
Bayern 18.09.2017 Halbmarathon W 1:09:43 Katrin Dörre-Heinig LAC Quelle Fürth 1969/ TSV 1860 München 10.3.96

Württemberg 31.12.2016 Halbmarathon W 1:11:21 Alina Reh SSV Ulm 1846 17.9.17
Saarland 16.10.2016 Halbmarathon W 1:11:28 Hahn, Susanne SV Schlau.com Saar 05 15.3.08
Baden 09.11.2017 Halbmarathon W 1:12:29 Maren Östringer TSG Wiesloch 28.3.98

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 20.10.2017 Halbmarathon W 1:12:41 Maisch, Ulrike 1. LAV Rostock 14.3.04
Pfalz 2012 Halbmarathon W 1:13:10 Jerschabeck, Birgit ABC Ludwigshafen 8.4.95

Sachsen-Anhalt 28.07.2016 Halbmarathon W 1:13:19 Claudia Dreher Gaensefurther SB 26.3.05
Schleswig-Holstein 01.08.2017 Halbmarathon W 1:13:42 Kerstin Herzberg LBV Phönix Lübeck 3.10.93

Thüringen 12.12.2016 Halbmarathon W 1:13:58 Sandra Reimann SV Creaton Großengottern 28.3.98
Brandenburg 31.12.2016 Halbmarathon W 1:14:01 Anke Laws USV Cottbus 29.8.98

Bremen 03.09.2017 Halbmarathon W 1:17:12 Liebertz, Petra LG Bremen-Nord 12.9.93
Rheinhessen 02.07.2015 Halbmarathon W 1:23:50 Stegmann, ??? LC Bingen 1.1.05

Hamburg Halbmarathon W ??? ???
Westfahlen 17.10.2017 Marathon W 2:19:19 Irina Mikitenko TV Wattenscheid 01 28.9.08

Berlin 11.09.2017 Marathon W 2:21:45 Pippig, Uta SCC Berlin 18.4.94
Hessen 10.11.2017 Marathon W 2:22:18 Mikitenko, Irina SC Gelnhausen 25.9.11
Sachsen 01.01.2016 Marathon W 2:24:35 Katrin Dörre-Heinig SC DHfK Leipzig 25.4.99
Bayern 18.09.2017 Marathon W 2:25:15 Katrin Dörre-Heinig LAC Quelle Fürth 1969/ TSV 1860 München 25.9.94

Niedersachsen 12.06.2017 Marathon W 2:25:42 Tola Geleto, Fate LG Braunschweig 30.10.16
Nordrhein 15.12.2017 Marathon W 2:26:13 Sonja Oberem TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 22.4.01

Baden 09.11.2017 Marathon W 2:26:44 Anna Hahner RUN2SKY.com 28.9.14
Pfalz 2012 Marathon W 2:28:02 Jerschabeck, Birgit ABC Ludwigshafen 26.11.95

Rheinland 30.11.2015 Marathon W 2:28:08 Sabrina Mockenhaupt LG Sieg 3.10.11
Saarland 16.10.2016 Marathon W 2:28:49 Hahn, Susanne SV Schlau.com Saar 05 30.10.11

Sachsen-Anhalt 28.07.2016 Marathon W 2:29:49 Claudia Dreher Gaensefurther SB 24.4.05
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 20.10.2017 Marathon W 2:30:01 Maisch, Ulrike 1. LAV Rostock 12.8.06

Brandenburg 31.12.2016 Marathon W 2:30:50 Uta Poppig ASK Potsdam 20.6.87



Schleswig-Holstein 01.08.2017 Marathon W 2:36:48 Dagmar Knudsen LAV Husum 24.4.88
Württemberg 31.12.2016 Marathon W 2:36:51 Manuela Zipse TSG 1845 Heilbronn 18.4.04

Bremen 03.09.2017 Marathon W 2:44:58 Liebertz. Petra LG Bremen-Nord 31.10.93
Rheinhessen 02.07.2015 Marathon W 2:45:57 Veith, ??? TV Bodenheim 1.1.92


